Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh Kilkenny County Council



Notice of the Making of the Kilkenny City and County Development Plan 2021

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 12(12) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 as amended that Kilkenny County Council has made the Kilkenny City and County Development Plan on the 3rd September 2021. The Plan came into effect on the 15th October 2021.

The Development Plan is accompanied by a Strategic Environmental Assessment Statement, summarising

- (a) how environmental considerations have been integrated into the plan,
- (b) how (i) the environmental report prepared pursuant to article 13C,
- (ii) submissions and observations made to the planning authority in response to a notice under section 12(1) or (7) of the Act, and
- (iii) any consultations under article 13F have been taken into account during the preparation of the plan.
- (c) the reasons for choosing the plan, as adopted, in the light of the other reasonable alternatives dealt with, and
- (d) the measures decided upon to monitor, in accordance with article 13J, the significant environmental effects of implementation of the plan.

The Kilkenny City and County Development 2021-2027 is available for inspection at the following locations:

- Online at <u>www.kilkennycoco.ie</u> and at <u>www.ourplan.kilkenny.ie</u>
- Planning Office, Kilkenny County Council, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny (by appointment only during normal opening hours as per Covid-19 Guidelines, restrictions and arrangements)
- All libraries in the County during their normal opening hours and subject to Covid-19 restrictions and arrangements in place at the time.

A copy of the Plan is available for purchase from the Planning Department, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny.

Sean McKeown,
Director of Services,
Planning Department
Kilkenny County Council